INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
To C';afbau 40&'5’ : s . Date -/ e ;.{,5?
{}ubied JHE UEO Perecror (Wi?i}ﬁf'?) F  BLoEPRINTS.

e,




' NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE
ON AERIAL PHENOMENA
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-~ Daar Franciz:

Thanks for your nots of Eir Jannary ard for the plans and. explanat._on of the
Magnstic Datection and Recording System., You may notice that I Aneluded a
mention ‘of this in the leiost Aff1/Sube Hewsletier. Although ' my cun lsek of
slectrical and snginecring experience exeludes a conplste understanding of tha
mit, T feel confident that you have a good thing going herey

Following is the sddress of Dr.- ¥eDonald: efo The Institute of Atmospherie
Physicsy The' Oniversity -of J‘Lrizona., Tueson, Arizena 85721,

1 Goud 1udlc'wi‘1.'._h-:---’e-t_1_'a.uz_1j__t ard keep.me informed of any Subc ectivitiss,

] Singerely yours,

Zordon 1L.B. Lora, Jr.
Assistant Dirsctor
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NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE

OM AERIAL PHENOMENA

. D, Q20036 ADMINISTRATIVE CIFriCes:
:Sdghtggtimﬁllaﬂyggﬂut WASEINGIRHN & 1538 CONMECTICUT AVE MW,

f?gﬁré?-:u'i g'légééﬁJﬁr TELEFHONE: [20:2) AAT-5434

February 1, 1968

Francis L. Ridge
Indiana Unit #1
NICAP Subceommittee
Box L |
Vincennes, Indiana

Dear Mr, Ridge:

Thank you for your letter of January 29.

Thank wou for keeping us informed on the progress of the De-
tector system., We will try to get a neotice on it in the next
issue of the UF0 Investigator.

Sincerely yours,

» | /’%Wﬁ {/[%q 74

ey Gﬂrdﬂn IIRI LU‘I'E’ JI'-
Assistant Director
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Februery 3, 19064

Stenten T, Frisdmen
702 Summarlas Strest
Pittsburg, Pa. 15232

Dasr &, friedumen:

Thank you very much for your letier of 29 Jamuary sencesning &
fund-raising projact for subcaamitisss. We sre moking stiempls de use
your idea & spprecisie your conferm, Howevery iU may tuks @ 1LiLlls bime
to gat everything set up.

We weuld apprecisie it very much if you would pladgse givs yeoux
epinien oo cur UFC Detechor, e plans of whioh weee malled Lo you,
*mtaraay ¥r, lewis G, Blevins cemcelved of the criginal basis plen

in 1900, Ee is cur chisf scismbific adviser,

Agein, thenks for your coucern, £ hope su osn gll werk tegetker &

gat the subjuat irto the seientific 1ight whers it oon got sorlous
aitention.

FRff1r

Indisna {%nit o, 1




Fakonary 3, 1968

Dr. James eDonsid

¢7o Tnstituta of Atmespherie ?haaiza
Univarsity of Arlgenn

Tucscn, Avisens 257

Daor ¥r, BE3Donalds

Yostarday, I mailed 3 sob of plens for 2 UFD Dusscier, Vals is in
referancs to that sot of plens. Fron what I hear & resd cbaud yeou in
gavoral inatencss you hove cslled upm odlsnes ha doyeiops & ube
instrumentation in the gtudy of U0z, I would be intersated in your
commant regarding this datestar.

The basic idea wos ceasedved by M, Louwls G. Dlovias, cur chief
scientifio sdvieor, in 1980, The cauposs ddea, hBowsvoT, wad & Juresu
of Stendnrds oomeoaticn leter callod the Dzebwrlght Szucar Detactor.
This involved combtact of the needis with a smsll wirs hoop. This wms
oaly a cruda Yalarm®,

I reatize, too, thet this detector is crude, But I believe it is
g start. I wonld appreciate your comment and sugzgestions.

Thank you very mich for your tims,

Sincerely,

FR/f1r Francis L, Ridge
Chalrman,
Tndisna Tnit No, 1
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"THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

TUCSON, ARTZONA 83721

INSTITUTE OF ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS

March 2, 1968

Mr. Francis Lé,Ridge
Box 4° ’ .
Vincennes, Indiana, 47591

Dear Mr. Ridge:

The press of my heavy correspondence has
prevented my answering your letter earlier. In
reply to your query, I am afraid that I would
have to make the candid comment that I doubt
very much that UF0O detectors of the type that
you are thinking about are likely to play a very
important part in unraveling the UFQ problem
right at the present.

As vyou doubtless know, many others have
described a somewhat similar detector. Although
I certainly would not want to discourage you from
work designed to perfect some kind of magnetic
response system, I believe the above somewhat
pessimistic reaction expresses my position right
at the moment. The real need, I'm afraid, is for
really elaborate sensing systems deployed on a
very large geographical scale.

Eest regards,
M £ Zor Lyt

“James E. McDonald

JEM/msr




from the desk of
5. T. Friedmean

- T ! B e S —— e —

702 Sumerlsa Street
Fittsburgh, fa. 15232
- March 17, 1948

Frencis L. Ridge
Box b
Vincennes, Indlana }7591

Sorry for the delay fre the magnetlec UFO
detector. 4m grateful for thenlans,

The device is being evaluated by several of t
Lhe congultants to the UFO Resegreh Insgtitute
There is some conecern about the freguency
response -- caleulations are being done

Will write as soon as I have more dats--
Thanks againa for plang -- they haven't

been forgotten




MiDwesT UFO NETWORK
(MUFON)

WALTER H. ANDRUS. JR. MERS. NORMA £ SHORT

DIRECTOR . - s ME’ 1973 oo, SIYLOOK
40 CHRISTOPHER COURT BOX 128
S INCY. ILLINGIS 62301 STOVER. MISSOURI 65078

PHOME: AC 217 2228374 -

FLEASE aDORESS REPLY TO.

Mﬂm BESEARCT M‘E
ATTHs Stanten T. Friedsan
'Piﬂ#m.gm [ et

everyhhing m:m
mmwmxmanmmm

'm_m&nhmmummmmm m&mm*&a
your: cosmentse I feel withont instremsntation smd eventuslly on a larpe -
M,Litwhmmwmﬂth mlmthwm&mit
mm.mmmmﬁmmmmm :

Praneis 1. Ridge =

T SHYLOOK - - THE OFFIC1aL PUBLICATION OF THE MIDWEST LIFL METWORK




MiDwesT UFO NETWORK
(MUFON)

WALTER H ANDORUS. JR. MRS MNORMA E. SHORT

EMRESTOR October- 31'* 1973 ECrroR, smﬂ.ccrf:

25 SHASTOPHER COURT ‘Hoxizw
CUINGY, ILLINCIS &2 301 STOVER. MISSOLUST 62078

PuoND: AC 217 222.8374

PLEASE ADORESS REFLY, TG
i S o g

mwmﬁm
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Mmmmﬂ:ﬂﬂﬁmﬂ ﬂmmmm(m, l‘nd-}
report for period 8=30-70 to 1-2l-Tls At that tims we did not have a de::en‘h
‘mmwmitneemdmtuﬁraatmmuum dow. .

I a:gastgmehmkymrﬁlm fmﬁm&ﬂtwmmmmm ot
2 check on.the compuber for those mrnrlmﬂmmdﬂﬁmimmpﬂmmﬁ i
months’ seened bed, but we did get these rosponses logging & total of 3258 hours -
mﬂﬁﬁmﬁmﬂﬁn%ﬁmww}y&ﬁaﬁﬂmm“ﬁma.m
mthapa:iai‘hetmanpaﬁoﬁu ehmsmmttmmm mm&mth

SHYLOOK -« THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE MIDWEST UFD METWORK




rfﬁ:ﬁGNAL

LANTAMNA, FLORIDA 33482
S83-00E63

ENQUIRER

T

Fovember 2, 1973

MADAR SYSTEM

Mr. Francls L. Ridge .
618 Davils Drive

Mt. Vermon, Ind. .
Dear Mr. Ridge: |

Thank wyou for wyour story suggestion, we appreciate
your interest. Our editeors glve each satory idea a great
deal of thought before deciding which ones to publish, Of
course not evervone alwavs apgrees with our selaections, but
the selectlons are based upon our best judgment.

I'm sorry to tell you that our editurs have decided
not to use your suggestion. This in no way reflects upon
the merits of your idea, it simply means that at thls time
our editors feel vour suggestion does not meet our very
specialized needs, For exzample, some ideas are turned dovm
aimply because we have printed, or are plamning to print,a
very similar story.

DPon't be disecouraged. We're happy to receiva your

suggestions and we hope you'll continue to enjoy reading

The ENQUIRER.

Yours truly,

i

Ann Bell
Reader Service




UFO Geographic Distribution . £.0. Filter Center
i rch Center -- Midwest Madar Detection System

s e o188 Davis Dr.
Mt Vernom, IN 47620

Hovember T, 1274

Aerial Phenomena Research Organisation
L.J., Lorcnsen, Director’

3910 Ea Klai:ﬁale itds

Tueson, irisona S5716

Dee’ Uiz, Lorensen:

Several yvears ago I wrote you (Mareh 30, 1968 to be exaet) sbout
a detection system I was working on, At that time I was living
in Vineeanes, Indiana, You replied on April 1lsf and sent me a
gerox of a sensor designed by Riek Gerdes.

A loff of things happemed that changed fiy course both geographical-
1y otherwise, 128t year I really nuckled dowm on the detesctien
angle and made up oy mind to set up & special projects I belong
to HUFOH and have seversl men working on this effort with me,

I have enclosed several items for your observation and I regquest
that you submit these as soon as possible to Ny, J.F. Herr, direetor
of FliS (Preecision Honitoring Systems) in California, I have been
trying for over a year to contaet them but they never give an
address, iy electronies adviser, liorman Heyder (Diverzifed 1lec-
tronies Co,) even tried to eall out there but had no luck, Then

we saw where APR0 was helping and I remenbersd yvour letter,

I would like their idecas and criticisms and J§lnture about what
they are doing. I would like %o join our networks together and
combine our research, I realize that I sm not of the same class
as these eminent scientists and I won't be making suggestions to
them, I ean assure you that I would be very receptive to their
eritieisms and/or sugzestions and I fecl we need 2 eombined effort
on this detection idez,

Please excuse the manner or method I am using to reach these
fellows, I have a high regard for your work at APRO, I worked for
HICAP from November of 1960 up %o Jan *71 and resigned for the
reasons that AFRO and NICAP differed, I felt the same way you did
about HICAP's policies and if it hadn't been for the closeness of
AUPCH to our geographiesl area, I would have tried to set up as
an APRO unit,

3 rely, )
@ Resume Frane s 1. Ridd

HE SEMSOIL State Seetion Director
gj;ﬁ 36a 7S Mutuzl UPO Network

(B sl -y
3 «“13c
@ Srmmsmes s 7F




MUTUAL UF? HETWORK, INC.
40 Ghrlslnphnr Court ’ “
Culgcy, IIEH]I:IIE BEM‘! LLS.A. :
: SYSTEI'I: STATION MT. ?ERNGH, IND.

618 Davis Drive

D

MAgnetic Detection And Recording Syatem

Licensed FOC Call Letters: : Posey, Vanderburg, Gibson Cos.

KIL 3163, KHZ 7226, KHZ 4645 - Offices: UPO FILTER CENTER
: ; 618 Davis Drive

- 638-3120
¥ 838-4601 ﬁ
L % 838-2195 MIUFON
426-2021
January 1, 1975 °

SURPLUS OENTER, PE-16
Lincnlnizﬂabrnakg,ﬁaﬁﬂl

I}aax- 5irss

Please Gend us twn of ‘the sound operated ﬂwitahing mudulaﬂ, #1141256,
at 1,49 each. Enclosed rlease find a money order for the aununt plis
25¢ for® the- catalug. .

Thank 3Bu]yarg much,

: —— ¥ 2o 7 _
FLR/flr : | ? Francis L, Ridge
: S MADAR Director




MUTUALUFONEﬂHﬂHKIHC r
40 Chrislopher Court M
: Cuigey, lllinols 62301 U.S.A.
SYSTEM , STATION MT. VERNON, IND,
618 Daviz Irive

Magnetic Detection And Recording System
== = ==

Licenzed PCC Call Lettersi ; Fosey, Vanderburg, Gibson Cos.
KIL 3163, KHZ 7226, KHZ 464% ' Offices: UFO FILTER CENTER
618 Davia Drive

838-3120

11/26/75 838-4601 ﬁ _
838-2195 NILIFON J
426*2021

126275
Douglas Johnson
Project Starlight Internutinnal
PeDe Box 5310
Austin, Texas 78763

Dear HMr. Buuglaﬁ'

Please ‘send ue’ a copy ﬂf your new JOURNAL. We are very int"rcstﬂd

in detection and. instrumentation and would like to work with other
such grouns to avuiﬁ duplication where other groups failed, )

to share our findings with interested grnups‘ t) to aﬂﬁHAre 1deas

to augment or inm pruva on existing devices.

We will, in turn, send your group all of our progress reports on

any instrumentation we have in operation or development, One of

our most anbitious projects in progress is a VLF receiver uﬂﬂﬁd

to 27-30 KHZ with .the ocutput fed into a chart recorder at a recaore
ding rate of 1" per hagr. When conpleted the dailx tape will show

a daily cycle with a high night lovel and low day level, a pre-dawn
burst, solar flares, atomi. tests, missile firings, etc. Since

this is the area of the radio spectrum where motors, etc. are
producing radio noise, there is a good possibility that UFGB may
gonerate noise also in this aren.

Hope to correspond with you in the near future.

=4 ==} L] 'r

FLR/flr Francie L, Ridge
Direcctor, MADAR
MUGFON, 55D, POS-VAND-GIBSCO




11/28/78

Br. Henry Morton.
. 100 Covington St
 Wadesboroy H.Ge 28170

Daar ¥rs Nortont

.. On'page 31 of the January 1sauuofB$ﬂHEPﬁRT, 1% stn.tes hat there lnh;ﬂ-
. manufatured magnetig field indicater that can be used with UFO deteotor to
... ghow relative strength, Can you tell me uhére I can get one ? I have a chart = .- -
. pecorder tha.t -1 would like to hnuk up. tu cng in order to backenp oy preacnt
. equipments ' - :

" fhs chart recorder is & O-1 ma end was to be used with UPQ detector desipmed. ..
.- end mentionéd 'in an earler UFO magasine, Iﬂmhttfmnumwlmﬂth

. 4%, Tuo electronion men tried 0 gut it to work but found gerious mmpmou;”' g
L in tha iuimuﬂm vargus thu dimm. : |

. tomta approsiste ay mmm m mw be able to mnh'i

3 =iar Fam
* Ta A
i
4
(P




Seleetnonics Fue.
100 COVINGTON STREET

b WADESBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 28170
(704) 694-3441

December 28, 1978

Re: UFD detection

Francis L. Ridge
MADAR

Dear Franecis,

Thank you for your letter of November 28. You reguested informaticn
cn the magnetic field indicator mentioned in th artiecle on my UFD
detector in UFQ REPORT magazine. That dield indieztor is nothing
but a spring mounted magnet in a compass-like case &nd has no connee-
tion with my sensor., It is not effective for use in UFQ detecticn
and was simply "thrown in® by the photographer to 2dd to the picture.

I imagine what you are looking for to use in conjunetion with your
chart recorder iz a magnetometer with an analog output to show exist-
ing magnetic field strength on a real-time basis. I have buill these
and found them very effecitve. I ecan provide you with plans and dia-
grams if this is your interest.

Please write or call me and tell me about your UFQ work and monitoring
activities, I am very interested in this field and have researched
and designed monitoring equipment for some years. I am always anxious
to learn of others experiments, and I will be glad to help you in any
way 1 can,

Henry H Meorton

o

President,




e
|
SYSTEM STATIQH MT, YERNON, INLD, i
618 Devis Drive

t u & hhOmalyY UELECLiOR & jutomated cordin

Posey, Venderburg, Gibson Cos:
Offices: UFQ FILTER CENTER :
1/18/19

B38-3120

Selectironics Ino. B

Atins Wr. Henry H. Horton

100 Covington St.
Hadesboro, H.Cs 28170

Dear Hr. Horton:

It appears that we are both very busy peoples I just wish that I could put
more time into this work. I operate or manage a depariment store and do
this UF0 detection/researchfinvestigation in my spare time. T am a MUFON
State~-Section-Directors I started out as a NICAP Subcommittes Chairman in
Hoveaber of 1960,

You are corract obout the magnetometer. I do need ene with an output for a
ity : chart recorder, 0-1 ma. I bought one for a very-low-fregquency radio that I
: tried to build, but it never did work. Several projects from magaszines were
total failures. It appears the schematica, circuit board diagram, eio., were
full of errors and changes. I perconally thought tha VLF would be good for
thio research, however, now peveral experts (HoCampbell, etc) have convinced
me the magnetometer is the best.

Pleape advise if you can sell us one already built, Also, send us plang &
diagrens for a magnetomoter for our files and research.

Ky synten 1s based on a eimple & senpitve sgout compags with a light beam
from o commercially-built photoesleotric cell gysiem bent with mérrora,
entering the compass from beneath, The olectric pulse looks a serdes of 12wdo
relays. I have a digital clock, geiger counter, 456 KC radio, a police
scamner and l6echannel airoraft scanner and a battery of recorders all tied
in to an Event Recorder System which houses the relays. I have a siren and

a sengor pulse signal tugzer which tells how erratio thocmovement im, I
would like to sdd to this as much as poesible and would appreciate any

helps 1 enclose a photo of my present systems

ara:lqr,

Franois I.u
Dircctor




H H r |
M D H SYSTEM, STATION MT. YERNON, IND.
618 Davis [rive _

PITIiple Anomaly L10OR & AULOMILE acoraing

Pozey, Yanderburg, Gibscn Cos.

/ 411/,}7 April 20, 1979  Offices: UFQ FILTER CENTER
B38-3120

&
MUFON
Distribution: "OPFICIAL UFO Magzszine Editor

J. Gupion, Jr., Desimer, Model BJ UF(Q Detector, alias James A
:é‘fc'znﬂcs, IKC., Henry H, Horton, President
rles L. Tocker, MUFON State Director, Indiana end IUFCB Directlor
Ir. J. Allen Hynek/CENTER FOR UFO STUDIES
Walter ipdros, Director, MUFON
PRECISICH HUNITORING SYSTEMS
PRQIECT STARLIGET INTERNATIONAL
RADIO SEACK CORPORATION
UF0 EEPORT Magzazine

Subject: The November 1975 issume of (FFICIAL UFO: BUILL THE OFFICIAL UFQ NODEL BJ
0 IET=ELTOR

Dear Sirs:

Be advised this organization has = need for additional instrumentation in the form of
g magneiometer with an analog ouiput. We aittempied to comstruet the sbove-mentioned
device (as many others must have also) a2t considewable time and expense, After four
years and three atiempis we have come to the conclusicn that either the entire article
is a hoax or there is a gross error in ihe diagrams as presented by UFFICIAL UFO.

It was our intention fo construct this device and use it as & backeup for ocur own
system which does not have the apalog output. As 2 conseguence, we purchased a
chart recorder and supply of strip-chart tape. Three different electronics expertis
tried to consiruct the circunit and found {the circult diazgram end printed clrouit
did not coincide. Also, obvious errors hinting at fraud were detscted upon closze
soputiny. WATSLINE calls to other persons, including the Editor of OFFICIAL UFOD,
indicate poesible hoax.

It is not our intention to place hlame on any perscn or organization. We feel that
we should point out that no fellow—up article was writtem to clarify {the obvious
and that for the gake of future UFD research time has come to resolve the issue,

If, in fact, the device is a hoax, we will notify all organizations to that effect.
Again, we will be satisfied with a workable circuit and would appreciate any help
regarding 2 device with these specifiesations; since our budget does not allow ue to
purchase an already-built state—of-the-ari device.

I truly,

Prancis L. Hidee
Director, MADAR




INTERNATIONAL UFO INVESTIGATIVE BUREAU

WORLD WIDE INFORMATION CENTER e ‘:_q_ F, 0. BDX 228

MATERIAL, DATA, SLIDES ARD MAPPANEE, INDIANA 46550
TOS FOR LECTURES, RADIO

TV AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC. CHARLES L. TUICKER : Telephone: 219-773-7711

International Direcior Qffice 2159.293-2343

Home 215.293.7489

Bay 17, 10790

Mr. Francis L. Ridge
618 Davis Drive .
Mt. Vernon, IN,.

47620

Pear Francisg

This is in relation to the magnetometer that you were inguiring
about,

Enclosed you will find an article that we have just received from
one of our investigators in Australia, We hope that this may be of
some use to you,

. If we may be —of further assistance to vou in any way, please
ferl free to contact ns.

We would alse be very interested to know how von are prouressing
with vour magnetometer.

Hoping to hear from wyou in the near future, and about vour UFD
Happenings !

Cordially,

Mr, Charles L. Tucker

International Director

International UFD Investigative Bureau
REegional Director

HUFQON

dkb/enclos—==<




E{ SySTEX, STATION MT. VERNON, THU,
618 Davis DIrive

Fosey, Venderburg, Gibaon Cos.
Officest UFO FILTEZH CENTER

&
RAUFOR

Force Fields Instrument lLzbs
2005 W. 19th 5%,
Chicage, IL. 60603

Dear Sirs:

We would zppreciaie any information that you may have regarding your produets
dealing with detection of forece fields, We have a2 0-1 ma chart recorder with a
rate of 1"/huur that we would like to put on & magnetometer to back up our
megnet veriomeier sysiea.

We wounld be interested in portable units, alpo. Our main concern ig & basze
located sensor and inforcation on best location of same, We would be wvery
glad to provide you with any information that we have concerning our efforts
gince 1970.

Franeisg L. Ridge
State~Section Director,
HURON



¥4 SYSTEM, STATION MT. VERNON, IND.
618 Davis Lrive

Foaey, Vanderburg, Gibson Cos,
Offices: PO FILTER CENTER

1 Janvary 1983 B38-3120

ron)

¥ric Herr
6250 Stanley dve,,
San Diego, Cal. 92115

Dear Eric:

I am writing to you in response to your "wanted" column in the 82 October issue
of the MUFON JOURNAL. HWalt & I both thought tkat maybe you were trying to reech
my group, sSince none of us know of anyone at Hammond into detectors.

I am sending you & copy of my repor:i, free gratiz, and hope it proves to be
useful. Other information is available on reguest. The report iz the first
draft. I intend to revise it considerably for use of MUFON, including dizgrams,
graphs & photeos.

You may be zble to help me, toeo. I would appreciate any workable schematicz on
magneiomeierss We have not bpeen able to find one we can depend on and one 1z

needed in conjunction with our needle-iype system.

Best wishes for the new year.

‘j;erel:r, /

Francie Ridge
State-Section Director, MURCN

Enclosures: MADER Status Repert
Exhibit P & Q




B3 SysTEv, STATION MT. VERNON, IND. ] i
618 Davia Drive . ]

Booaly DelecLion ECOTrg il

Fosey, Vanderburg, Gibaon Cos.
Officea: UFQ FILTER CENTER

B838-3120
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Junes 1, 1984

Franci=s Ridgs
418 Davis Drive’
Mt. Vernon, IM 47&20

Dear Mr. Ridge:

Than you for your recent submission of & research
proposal. The Executive Committee i= presently esvaluating
it hefore sending it out to the Mational Board for final
evaluation . Please allow several months for the complete
evaluation {summer is not the-best ftime to try to get things
done gquickly.) '

Eincerelyi
- - Br. Bruce Maccabee
Chairman



618 Davis L[rive

H H i
M D H SYSTEM, STATION MT. VERNUN, IND.

Fosey, Vanderburg, Gibson Cos,
Officess UFD FILTER CENTER

838-3120

Ootober 1, 1985 ‘;:,

FUND FOR UFO RESEARCH
Attn: Bruce Haccabbee

PO Box 277 .

Hount Hainiﬂr. KD 20?12

Dear Mr. Haccabeo:

Encloped is a prelimirary report on cur work here.in Wt. Vernen, IN, Some -
time back I submitted a proposal request for a research grant, I may not s
have made my ideas clear at that pointj maybe thia rovised report mil
indicate there is soma merit to our worke.

Alpo, to reduce cnﬂta. I counld usa somo nlﬂer B“ka.te printnu'hﬁ from CUFPGS,
Rather than purchase new ones at ﬁﬁﬂl.uﬂ each, maybe wWe could get come
outdated or "used cnes". This would save $150 and would a-ucumpliuh our unﬂn
here ain::a we just want to update our mfnrmatinn.

Let ms know if there is a possibility for & grant in this area of research.
Also, for your information, we had & very succensful National UFO Information
Heek promotionas I think the next few months will show & quantum loap far ‘FR
for KUFCH, CUFOS, and the FUND.

If we cannot get a grant (and I can see our Huri: iﬂ a little more hurdﬂrlinn
than say the work of Bud Hopkins, eto.) I would like to see if it would be
poosible to borrow some atate printouts. We onuld mmf them and pm-uhm:a a8
UFOCAT codebook,

Thanks for your ear and the poricdiw reporis.

Franecis L. Ridge
State=Secotion Diractor
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SYSTEM, STATION MT. VERNON, INL.
€18 Davis Urive

Offices:

November 6, 1985

FUND FOR UFO RESEARCH
Attn: Bruce

PO Bex 277

Kount Rainier, ND 20712

Dear Bruce:

The MADAR system is merely a "intrusion alarm system" that uses

a final report draft,

there dseanyy questions,
Thank you very much for your consideration and help,

3 1y,

Fosey, Venderburg, Gibson Cos,

UFO FILTER CENTER

B38-3120

eon)

In reply to your letter of October 28th concerning my request for funding,
1 wish to supply you with more explicit information regarding my project,

a magnet

variometer for a semsor and has some additional equipment $ied in to the
"normally opea"™ switch-section, This ie not another Project Starlight Inter-
national-type array; I wish it was, However, the equipment is working round-
the-clock, year after year and has brought some surprising results,

The funding would be for a more thorougzh search and oataloging of UFO-related
evenis in the tri-state area for the last 40 years, concentrating om special
evidence and the years NADAR yas an "observer", The MADAR has provided data
since the fall of 1970, This search would consist of acquiring (buying or
borrowing) printeouts for the states of Indiana, Illinois & Kentucky from

the Center For UF0 Studies, extracting the missing data or reports, upgrading
our present computer file, The cost here could be as much as the purchase
price of the prini-outs or approximately $150.00. The rest of the cost would
be for printer paper, imbbbomad materials for the study and completion of

Attached is a new application for this request for funding. Please advise if

Francia L, Ridge %

State-3ection Director, NUFON



